

BASF India Limited, Mumbai - 400 051, India

October 22, 2020

The Market Operations Department BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Name of the Company	:	BASF India Limited
Security Code No.	:	500042

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We refer to our letter dated 20th October, 2020 informing about the Company's next Board Meeting date.

In this connection and pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the newspaper advertisements, published in Business Standard (in English) and Mumbai Tarun Bharat (in Marathi) on 22nd October, 2020.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For BASF India Limited

Pradeep Chandan Director- Legal, General Counsel (South Asia) & Company Secretary

Encl: a.a.

cc: The Assistant Manager - Listing National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Registered Office BASF India Limited The Capital, 'A' Wing, 1204-C, 12th Floor, Plot No. C-70, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, India

Tel +91 22 6278 5600

CIN - L33112MH1943FLC003972

www.basf.com/in

Pankaj Bahl Manager- Company Secretarial

Business Standard MUMBAI | THURSDAY, 22 OCTOBER 2020





Main Edition | 2020-10-22 | Page- 3

बीएएसएफ इंडिया लिमिटेड	
लोंद. कार्यालय : दि कॅपिटल, 'ए' विंग, १२०४-सी,	
१२ वा मजला, प्लॉट क्र. सी-७०, 'जी' ब्लॉक,	
वांद्रे कुर्ला संकुल, वांद्रे (पूर्व), मुंबई -४०००५१.	
CIN: L33112MH1943FLC003972	
दूरध्वती : +९१ २२ ६२७८५६००	BASF
चेबसाईट : www.basf.com/in	We create chemistry
ईमेल : investor-grievance-india@basf.com	
सूचना	
याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, सेबी (सुवीब आवश्यकता) नियमन, २०१५ च्या नियमन २९ अ दि. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या त्रैमासिक उ आणि एकत्रित अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष, f करण्याकरिता, कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची बैठव रोजी दु. १२.३० वाजता व्हिडीयो कॉन्फरन्सिंग/ इ येणार आहे. ही माहिती कंपनीची वेबसाईट म्हणजेच भाज सुचीबद्ध असलेल्या स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबस www.nseindia.com वरही प्रसिद्ध करण्यात आर्ल	ाणि ४७ अन्वये, इतर बार्बीसोबतच, आणि अर्धवर्षाकरिता कंपनीचे स्वतंत्र वेचारात घेण्याकरिता आणि मंजूर 5 बुधवार, दि. ४ नोव्हेंबर, २०२० तर दूक श्राव्य माध्यमांद्वारे घेण्यात <u>www.basf.com/in</u> आणि कंपनीचे गाईट <u>www.bseindia.com</u> आणि
4	गण्डवर्ण हाइया लामवड कारता -/सही/ प्रदीप चंदन
ठिकाण : मुंबई संचालक-कायदा,	सामान्य सल्ला (दक्षिण आशिया)
दिनांक : २१ ऑक्टोबर, २०२०	आणि कंपनी सचिव